FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED.	COPYRIGHT	
NE AMATH FALLA (Pr. 9760)	그렇게 다 가지 않는 것 같아요. 그는 것 같아요. 한 ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ? ?	Vol. <u>m91</u> Page <u>4160</u>
THIS TRUST DEED, made th	his	March , 19.91 , between
	James Leroy Robinson	Canada a ang a va
on Grantor	Klamath County Title	, as Trustee, and
as Grantor,		
Friday Contraction and a second second second	MotorInvestmentCompany.	
as Beneficiary,		a postara la sur sur sur
	TTTTNTCCCTU	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bar	gains, sells and conveys to trustee	in trust, with power of sale, the property
in Klamath Cour	nty, Oregon, described as:	where the opening has a state of the state o
		The sector of th
1.700 - 1997		Constant of the second s
LKORI. DIHL	Exhibit "A"	TELEVIS OFFICE
LEADER LANDER		n en segunde en
the sectors in meaning it that there is a set of	GTE MOTHER B ANELYER. BUTE HOUSE AN HEAVERING AN HEAVE	with the enterlighter between and an enter of the

30473

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-

tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of Twenty...Three. Thousand...Two...Hundred...Seventy...Seven..71/100-----

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneliciary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereoi, if 2/10/06

WIN TO:

nerein, shall become immediately due and payable. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees; 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To complete or restore promptly if the beneficiary so requests, to ions and restrictions altecting statements pursuant to the Uniting same in the proper public offices or salching agencies as may be demed desirable by the building of incurrent and send continuents.

<text><text><text><text>

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all ol said property shall be taken under the right ol eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the right, il its o elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable of pay all reasonable costs, expenses and altorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneticiary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bre-ticiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actionary and execute such instruments as shall be necessarily in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneliciary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-liciary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note lor endorsement (in case of lull reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person lor the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

mound in

K42946

ument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or
wanting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or cartee thereot; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The frantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons because thereot." (d) reconvey without warranty, all or any part of the property. The frantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons be conclusive proof of the truthluiness thereol. Trustee's less for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by alent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including those as there property, and the application or release thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure on waive any, delault or notice of delault hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such rents, issues and profits, or the proceed is shall on the ease thereby at all or person and taking postession of said property, and the application or release thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any, delault or notice of all and propersion may act done pursuant to such notice.
12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any taking or damage of the easence with respect to such payment and/or performance, he beneficiary may act done prevent the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortage or direct the trustee to pursue any other right or requiry at his

together with trustees and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the motice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postparted as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either involved the highest bidder low. The trustee may sell said property either hall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property to sold, but without any covenant or warranty, estraine provide of the truthulanes thereol. Any person, esclaim to the stands thereol. Thus the property to sold, but without any covenant or warranty, estraine proof of the truthulanes thereol. Any person, esclaim the sales provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to pay and to for (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trust of the trustee, but including the described in the subsequent to the interest of the trust attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons thaving recorded lines subsequent to the interest of the trust and (4) the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or surve-

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneticiary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon suck appointment, which all title, powers and duties conferred trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrumment receuted by beneficiary. which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment 17. Trustee needs of public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to mothy app sublic record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to mothy app or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and foan association authorized to a business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 666.505 to 666.555

4161 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year tirst) above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. anes Klamath) ss. 3/5 , 19.91 STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on ********** James Leroy Robinson This instrument was acknowledged before me on by ... by Johen . as ļ CEFFICIAL SEAL of nico Notary Public for Oregon 1 ASTRA W. Stray MO (20197 June pires 8 -REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said TO: .. trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to ter new tradition to contract and, 19...... DATED: Beneficiary Do not less or destroy this Trust Dood OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. STATE OF OREGON, SS. TRUST DEED County of I certify that the within instrument (FORM No. 881) was received for record on the day STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., FOI , 19....., ्रहर्षा के के किस्कृत James Leroy Robinson the state of the second life and Genter port in book/reel/volume No. on pageor as fee/file/instru-ment/microfilm/reception No......, SPACE RESERVED RECORDER'S USE Grantor 0.0114603 Record of Mortgages of said County. Motor Investment Co. Witness my hand and seal of gradiero conden Carrie County affixed. Beneficiary Janus Leray Robitison AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO s cy times. Motor Investment co. TITLE NAME Deputy By P.O. BOX 309 TRUST BEED Klamath Falls, Or. 97601 is s≮

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

PARCEL 1:

That portion of NE1NW1 of Section 18, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, lying Westerly of the right of way of the Dalles-California Highway (U.S. #97) as described in Deed recorded in Book 138 at page 81, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, and South of the property deeded to C. C. Randolph as described in Deed dated December 29, 1928, recorded December 18, 1940, in Book 134 at page 51, Deed records of Klamath County, Oregon: and also that portion of the NW1NW1, of Section 18, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette, lying Southerly of premises conveyed in Deed records in Book 109 at page 17, and Easterly of premises conveyed in Deed recorded in Book 185 at page 157, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, and Easterly of Railway of Central Pacific Railway Company.

PARCEL 2 :

All that portion of the following described parcel of land which lies West of the right of way of the relocated The Dalles-California Highway:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly right of way line of the Old The Dalles-California Highway which bears North 89° 42' West a distance of 770.8 feet and South 6° 02' West a distance of 343.1 feet from the quarter section corner common to Sections 7 and 18 Township 38 South, Range 9 E.W.M., and running thence; along the Westerly right of way line of the Old The Dalles-California Highway South 6° 02' West a distance 575.3 feet to a point on the said right of way line; thence along said right of way line South 16° 26' West a distance of 73.8 feet to a point on said right of way line; thence North 89° 42' West a distance of 475.4 feet to a point on the forty line; thence along the forty line North 2° 32' East a distance of 643.8 feet to a point; thence South 89° 42' East a distance of 528.4 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Klamath County Title Co.	the $ the$ day
of March A.D.	19 91 at 3:56 o'clock P.M., a	nd duly recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> ,
of	Mortgages on Page	<u>4160</u> .
	Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk
FEE \$18.00	By Caul	ene Mullendare

4162